

Florida Department of State **Division of Corporations** Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(in the second

1

• •

(((H05000138685 3)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

Mam e	RECEIVED 05 JUN-3 AHII: 32	JIVISON OF CORPORATION	Fax Number Account Name Account Number Phone	nt Name : HILL, WARD & HENDER ot Number : 072100000520 : (813)221-3900		6337-	1
	0		Blu P Certifica Certified Page Con			NY SECTIVE -3 A C 59	
Document Staminer	Elect	renia	Giling, Menu,	Corporate Filipg	Į F	uplic Access He	νiβ.
UL sater		004				, <u>,</u>	• • • •
		DCC				•	···
e sta	. , , ت، الْدُ 	DCC	-			۰. <u>۱</u>	3. .
	https://efil	le sunt	j piz.org/scripts/efilco	vr.exe			6/3/2005

JUN. 3. 2005 10:42AM HILL WARD HENDERSON

(((29)(5)366136655 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

BLU PROPERTIES GRAYTON CORNERS, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of Blu Properties Grayton Corners, LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Florida Limited Liability Company Act:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: Blu Properties Grayton Corners, LLC.

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is 1394 County Highway 283, Building 9, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The street address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company is 1394 County Highway 283, Building 9, Santa Rosa Beach, Florida 32459, and the name of the Company's initial registered agent at that address is Bryan Zinober.

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be a manager-managed company.

ARTICLE V: STATEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named as registered agent of the limited liability company, hereby accepts appointment as registered agent simultaneously with being so designated. The undersigned further certifies that he is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of that position as provided for in the Florida Limited Liability Company Act.

Zingber, Registered Agent

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized representative of the member of the limited liability company executes these Articles of Organization as of June 3, 2005.

0. 5682

 $2/2^{2}$

Ś

 \sim

Bryan Zinober, Authorized Representative of the Member

(((H05000138685 3)))